
Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2021 945 PM
To: Mark Werhas; Paul Deskins; Marcus €scobedo; Marin Maric
Subject: Re: Model Y

Mark,

Thanks for the assistance.

Jason

GetOutlookfor 105.

From: Mark Werlwas <mwerlwas@tesk.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2021 5:17:59 PM
To: Jason Berthon-Koch <lason.Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu; PaulDeskins <paul@systemsforpublicsafty.com>; Marcus
Escobedo <MEscobedo@tesla.com>; Marin Maric <mmaric@teslacom>
Subject: Re: Model Y

In my role 35 a Tesla employee | can not recommend you do things, such as adding an additional battery. In fact |
strongly recommend against it. | am authorized to recommend you notdo things.

1am allowed to recommend that you read the owners manual.Ifyou are Interested in powering accessories then there.
are: few locations in the owners manual that discuss that. | would recommend thatyou read thosesectionsvery
carefully. The sections that might interest you in regard to accessory power have to do with the accessory power outlet
in the center console and theother accessory poweroutlet in the rear trunk area. Eachofthese outlets is rated for 12A
ofcontinuous power and 16 amps peak. | believe the owners manual aso discusses 12 V ausiliary power outputforan
optional trailer.

Although | am not authorized to recommend modifications toour vehicles, |am authorizedto collect any and all
information about themodifications that are made. We are starting an engineering project o collect the information
about what police users want and we're putting that information all nto one place. | have access to that engineering
space and can make recommendations regarding what police users desire from our vehicles. Anywiring diagrams or
modification specifications that you can share with me would help us to understand your needs better. | am particularly
Interested in the amount of power necessarytorun all of the accessories which you intend to addto the vehicle

Sincerely,

From Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon-Koch@cwuedu>
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2021 1:34:08 PM.
To: PaulDeskins <paul @systemsforpublicsafety.com>; Mark Werlwas <mwerwas @tesla.com>; Marcus Escobedo
<MEscobedo@tesla.com>; Marin Maric <mmaric@tesla.com>
Subject: RE: Model ¥

Hello,
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From: Paul Deskins <paul@systemsforpublicsafety.com>Sent Friday Setemer 17,2021 5200
To esoBerth Kochin Srton-Xoch Bcd Tang<E Tag@fsmontov asacomsMi cobedoBtesscom, manned con
‘Subject: RE: Model Y.

Goodmama,Thankyou, son We re ver aia ith piting fly lect ars an ust nse es MACH. othe ity of
Seattle. What | am in searchofis how the Light bar was installed and any information on the 2° battery system.
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Thankyou,Pa Destine
Sptems for Abc Sey, nc © (2535631105) F 253 SK3-1101 Ela @3ssesombicttyamSLE Fone 5.5, ikem vik 50493
tnTn

roms ason Brthon-Koeh <lason Berthon-Xoch@ouu de>
Sent Friday September 7, 20217154AM
Tor Elang@iemont tov Fou Desking <paul@systemslorublafety.com; muerhas@tesh con
Miscabedo@tesh com mmark@tesiacom
Sublect Model Y

[EXTERNAL MAIL] DO NOTCLICK linksoropen attachments unless you recognize thesender and know thecontentis safe.

aL
We recently purchased Model Yan the vicewas ust completed a etna and is headed to aur outer Systems
or Public Set In Lakewood. Theowner Pauls Gd on his email as hoping to get a te assistance rom you al
orig this bul i he hs questions. 1 know this will be th ist Tesfo hel shop with more planned im sure as many
departmentsaretransitioning 0 a program He this.
Eric was hoping to get some picturesof your new Model Y ith the lghtbar attachment front batery and the overall
D4 ya cold. We too wil hore whatweare doin otis thread 25well as te ther email thread for athrsto
See, We would realy appreciate the asdstance i hs. ort knowif aul ha ther questionsbut | Know that was the
ret burning question. | appreciate any and all assistance you all can help with wile wegeths going.

Thanks,
Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chiefof olsGriversty Polce and Pubic Safety
(O): 509-963-2959
400-E- University Way-Elensburg Wh 06625

Z JasonBerthon-Koch@cwyedu
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Chery Byers

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Tuesday, une 28, 2022 4:50 PM
To: Chery Byers
Subject: Fu: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

From:JasonBerthon-Koch ee
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 20214:35 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinel@tesla.com>
Cc: Courtney Hulet <chulet@tesla.com>
Subject: RE: CWU PurchaseOrder 66502 attached

Sloan,

Thanks, is perfect looking forward to diving it,

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
ChiefofPolice
University Police and Public Safety
(0): 509-963-2059
400 E. UniversityWay
Ellensburg, WA 96928

From: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 20214:32 PM
To: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Ce: Courtney Hulet <chulet@tesla.com>
Sublect: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Apologies, Jason! ust changed the location. The showroom opens at 10a—will this work?

Copied here is Courtney Hult, our great Tesla Advisor at the Renton, WA Showroom.Shewillbe able to help out onsite.

Excited for youtoget behind the wheell

 ——

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise
45500 Fremont Bhs, ramon, CA 54538

scneli@tesia con ? 415.792 2647
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From: Jason Berthon-Koch jason BerthonKoch@cu.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:30 PM
Tos Sloan Cinelli <scinell@tesia.con>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached -

1 got the confirmation, buti's for Rocklin CA. We would ike Renton WA.

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chief of Police
University Polce and Public Safely
(0): 509.963.2959
400E. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98528

7 JasonBerthon-Kooh@ow.edu

From: Sloan Cinelli <scineli@tesia.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:12 PM
‘To: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Absolutely- wht time would you prefer?

1 can add you to the schedule and connect you with the Store Leader.

Best,

‘Sloan Cinelli

scenes com

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <lason.Berthon Koch@ewu edu>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:00 PM
os Sloan Cine <scinel@tesla com>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached
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sloan,

Any chance we could drive one in Seattle or Bellevue tomorrow?

Josn

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chief of Police
University Police and Public Safety
(0): 509-963-2059
400 E. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 88526

7’ JasonBerthon Koch@owu edu

From: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>
Sent; Thursday, May 13, 20214:04 PM
To: Jason Berthon-Koch <lason Berthon-Koch @cwu ed>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Yes ~will make sure VIN is on-site before or on June 30°.

Thank you,

Sloan Cinelli
BusinessOperationsAssociate, Enterprise
4550 Fremont Biv Fremont, CA 8453
© scneli@loscom 4157922842

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.BerthonKoch@cwu.edu>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:18 PM
To: Sloan Cinell <scinelli@tesla.com>
Subject: RE: CW Purchase Order 66502 attached

Sloan,

WereallyneeddeliveryacceptanceonorbeforeJune30°. I'm hopingthat canhappen.

Jason
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or Jason Berthon-Koch
s Chief of Police

bf University Police and Public Safety
B)| (0): 500-963-2059

t 43) 400 E. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RBI" jason Berthon-Koch@owu.edu

From: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla com> :
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:01 PM
To:Sharon Cowdery <Sharon. Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwuedu>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

‘Caution: This emal originated fromoutsidethe university.
Do not click on lnk, ape atachments, or reply unless you recognize the sender andknowthe content is safe. Ifyouconsider this email as
phishing or spam please use the Report Message Button in Outlook to inform both theCWU Service Desk and Microsof.



Hello CW team,

We look forward to delivering your fist Tesla vehicle. Below you wil find the
confirmation details for your submitted order.

Order Confirmation

Tesla Order Number ~~ RN114953152

Delivery ETA About 8 weeks

myTesla Account kochi@owu.edu

Registration Handling ~~cWu

Next Steps
- On or around the delivery ETA listed above, we expect a VIN to match
your Order
- After a VIN is matched to your order, we can work on generating your
Buyers Order (our MVPA containing a Final Price Sheet) which will serve as
your final payment request
- After vehicle is inspected, we can confirm delivery with your end-user/
driver

Please let me know if you have anyother questions - more than happy to help.

Best regards,
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli

s



From: sharon Cowdery <haro Coder Bcvedu> -
Sent Thursday, ay 15,2021 12:13
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>Gero Sahn och <ason Essar Koch@asde>
Subject: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Good Aternoon oan,
Thanks gan for your patience.
tached less find CW po 66502fo the Model Ya er your uot, also attached for reference
I believe thatthis purchase will not qualify for the WA sales tax exemption for alternative fuel vehicles since the value exceeds
the allowed $45,000. We will take responsibility for paying the use tax and licensing.

you wold please reply 0 confirm receipt ofharder andlet me know you have any questions
Taokyon,
Soren

sharon Cowdery
STD ower
EPR Contracts and Procurement
Cra 0) SionH F) 300 2a ners wayCALE) Eien wasesso so
NOY Sharon Cowdery@own. edu

EBS huto:/vww.cwu edulcontracts.
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Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Seat: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 430 PM
To: Sian Cine

Subject RE. CWU Purchase Order 66502 atached

1 ot the confirmation, buts for Rockin CA. We would ike Renton WA.

Jason

Jason Borthon-Koeh
Chief of Paice
Universty Police and Pubic Safety
(0): 500.963.2059400E Unversity Way
Ellensburg,WA 98926
asoBerthon-Koch@owed

From: loan nell <cineli@testa.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:12 PM
os ason Berthon-Koch <asonBerthon-Koch@cwuedu>
‘Subject: RE: CWU PurchaseOrder66502 attached

Absolutely what time would you prefer?

1 can add you to the schedule and connect you with the Store Leader.

Best,

Stoan Cine
Busines Operations Associate, Enapiss
48500 Framont Biv, Fremont. CA S453
€ scosti@lesincon P 415.792.2642

From: ason Berthon-Koch <jason Berthon: Koch@cwudu»
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2021400 PM
Tor Soan Cinelli <scingii@1esla.com>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

'



Sloan,

‘Any chance we could drive one in Seattle or Bellevue tomorrow?

Jhosn

Jason Berthon-KoehChief of Police
University Police and Pubic Safety
(0): 509-963-2958400 E. University WayEllensburg, WA 98926

JasonBerthon-Koch@owyedu

From: Sloan Cinelli<scinell@teslcom>Sent:Thursday, May 13, 2021 4:04 PM.
To: Jason Berthon-Koch <jasonBerthon-Koch@cwu.edu>‘Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Yes —will make sure VIN is onsite before or on June 30°.

Thankyou,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise
45500 Fremont Biv, Fremont, CA 94538
£ sonc@lesincom © 415-1u2-2562

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <lasonBerthon-Koch@cwuedu>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:18 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli<scinelliieslacom>‘Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Sloan,

We really need delivery acceptance on orbefore June 30°. I'm hoping that can happen.

Jason
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JasonBerthonKoch
Chiefof Polos
Griverty Potce and Pubic Safety
(0) 500.063.2659500 & University WoyElensburg, WA 66928
JasonBerthon-Koch@cwy.edy

From: Sloan Cinelli <scneli@testacom>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 301 PM
Tot Sharon Cowdery<SharonCowdery@cuu.edv>
Ce Jason Berthon-Koch <asonSerhanKoch@cwu.ad>
Sublect RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 atached

Gain: This oiloriginatedfrom utsdethe univers.
50ntcco ink. optachi.rlyurlsyou 0c th sondorand knowthcrt af. youcrsider tis
Detssstr oprMecsas Buon Outlook a ion bo he GUServsDok and Microol

TESLA

ENTERPRISE SALES

s



Hello CW team,

We look forward to delivering your first Tesia vehicle. Below you will find the
‘confirmation details for your submitted order.

Order Confirmation

Tesla Order Number ~~ RN114953152

Delivery ETA About8weeks

_ myTeslaAccount~~kochifcuyedu

Registration Handling ~~CWU

Next Steps

- On or around the delivery ETA listed above, we expect a VIN to match
your Order
- Aftera VIN is matched to your order, wecanwork on generating your
Buyers Order (our MVPA containinga Final Price Sheet) which will serve as.
Your final payment request
-After vehicle is inspected, we can confirmdelivery with your end-user/
driver

Please let me knowifyou have any other questions-more than happy to help.

Best regards,
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli



Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Tuesday, May 18,2021 421 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Sloan,

Actually looking at it the Seattle-Renton location would be awesome, our second destination is ony 6 miles away. We
should be there at 9asam.

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chief of Police:
University Police and Public Safety
(0): 509-963-2959
400 E. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926
JasonBerthon-Koch@cwyedu

From: Sloan Cinell <scinelli@teslacom>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:12 PM
Tox Jason Berthon-Koch <lason.Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Absolutely — what time would you prefer?

Icanadd you to the schedule and connect youwiththeStore Leader.

Best,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise
45500 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538
E schal@iuslacon P 415:792:2642

TEsLA

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <jason.Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 4:00 PM

1



Tos Sloan Cinelli <scnell@tesla com>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Sloan,

‘Any chance we could drive one in Seattle or Bellevue tomorrow?

Ihosn

JasonBerthonKoch
Chiefof Pole
University Police and Pubic Safety
(0): 503-963-2959
400. University WayEllensburg, WA 98926
dasonBerthon-Koch@owyedy

From: loan Cinelli <sinelltesla com>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021.4:04 PM
To: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jasan.BethorKuchBuu.cdu>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Yes ~ will make sure VIN is on-site before oron June 30°.

Thank you,

‘Sloan Cinell
BusinessOperations Assaciate, Entrpriss
4500 Fremont Bid, Fremont, CA 84536
€ scneblesacon P. 415.792 2642

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <lasonBerthon-Koch ow edu
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:18 PM
Tos Sloan Cinelli<scnelli@tesia com>
Subject: RE: CWU PurchaseOrder 66502 attached

Sloan,

We really need delivery acceptance on or before June 30°. Fm hoping that can happen.

Jason

2



Ifyou would please replyto confi receptofthe order and let me knowif youhave any questions

Thankyou,
Sharon

SharonCowdery
Vo
aR) SrmsseProcurement

Ch) Eis...el ) ast Un
(ONAL) Elensourg,Wa 880267480
QB siatonCousen@onieduNY tthn cnscons

.



Please lot me knowifyou have any other questions - more than happy to help.

Best regards,
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterpise
45500 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA $4538
E scosli@lesacon P. 4157622842

TEsLA

From: Sharon Cowdery<Sharon Cowdery@cu.edu>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 12:13 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinell@esiacom>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch<lason Berthon:Koch@cwuedu>
Subject: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Good Afternoon sioan,

Thanks again for your patience.

Attached please find CWU po 66502 for the Model Yas per your quote, also attachedforreference.

believe that this purchase will not qualify forthe WA sales tax exemption for alternative fuel vehicies since the value
exceeds the allowed $45,000. We wil take responsibiltyfor paying the use tax and licensing.
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ENTERPRISE SALES

Hello CWU team,

We look forward to deliveringyour frst Tesla vehicle. Below you wil find the
confirmation details for your submitted order.

Order Confirmation

Tesla Order Number RN114953152

Delivery ETA Aoout 8 weeks.

myTesla Account kochi@omsedy

Registration Handling ~~ CWU

Next Steps
- Onoraround the delivery ETA listed above, we expectaVIN to match
your Order
- After aVIN is matched to your order, we can work on generating your
Buyers Order (our MVPA containing a Final Price Sheet) which will serve as
your inal payment request
- After vehicle s inspected, we can confirm delivery with your end-user/
driver

2



Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Thursday, May 13,2021 3:16PM
To: Sharon Cowdery
Subject RE CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached - FY22 purchase -

sharon,

was advised that delivery wil be before June 30.

Jason

JasonBerthonKoch
Ghief of Police:
University Police and Public Safety
(0) 509-963-2859400 E University Way
Ellensburg, WA 88926
JasonBerthon-Koch@owedu

From: Sharon Cowdery<Sharon Cowdery@cviu.edu>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:07 PM
os Jason Berthon-Koch <lasonBerthon-Koch @cwy.edu>
Subject: FW: CWU PurchaseOrder 6502 attached- F22 purchase.

Hisason,

Just confirming that you are able to rll the fundsforthis purchase into FY227

Thanks,
Sharon

From: Sloan Cinelli <scinell@teslacom>
Sent: Thursday, May 13,2021 301 PM
To: Sharon Cowdery<SharonCowdery@cwy.edu>
as Jason Berthon-Koch <jasonberthon:Koch@cwi edy>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Caution: Tis email originated from outside the university.
Do not clickan nks, open atachmenis, reply lessyou recognize the sender and know the ante is sa. youconsider ts
mal aphishingo spam leaseusetheReportMessageButton n Oulook o ino both he GWUServios Deskand Microsoft.

:



Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent. Wednesday, June 30,2021 340 PM
To: Sharon Cowdery; Stuart Thompson
Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU
Attachments: RN114953152_MVPA pall

Sharon,

| belleved this was already reviewed and signed. Itsa little moot point now since we have the car and the check was
deliveredforthe entire amount. | read the paperwork and it appears to be standard verbiage. | went through the
contract intake form submittal and saved the workas |went. The system wont let mefind the existing volue and it
wouldn't let me add the fle to it. Ym probably screwing t up. | am more than happyto sign this and fax t back.

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
‘Chiefof Police
University Police and Public Safety
(0) 508-063-2059
400 E. University Wey
Ellensburg, WA 98526
Jason Berthon-Koch@owu.edu

From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 12:39 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinel@tesa.coms; Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU

HiSloan,

In our May4 email exchange, you indicated that you would accept a CWU Purchase Orderin lieu ofthe signed
agreement, Before an authorized agent can sign the agreement on behalf of CWU, it will need to be reviewed by our
Contracts Office.

Jason — please have a contract ntake form submitted and attach the agreement. | will alert the Contractsstaftoexpect
it50 they can work on itassoon as feasible.

‘Thank you,
Sharon

1



‘Sharon Cowde
p>AP IR  GoniractsandProcurement
AO wi
(EEE) cosinorveyON) Ellensburg. WA 85026-7460
NERSY SharonCowden@ony.edu
NEY hinwww ow edulcontracts

From: SloanCinelli<scineli@esacom>
Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 12:28 PM
Tos Jason Berthon-Koch <JasonBerthon.-Koch@cwed>
CaiSharonCowdery<Sharon Cowderycu.edu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU
Importance: High

HiCWU team,

We hope you are enjoying the Model 1

Canyou please e-ign and returnth attached document? This will allow Tesla tomark the vehicie Delivered.

Tharkyou,

Sioan Ciel
BusinessOperationsAssociate, Entre
45500 Fremont Bc, Fremont, CA 64838
€ sonsligesncom P 4157022542

TzsLA

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <jasonBerthonKoch@cu.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 104 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli<cineltest com>
Ca:SharonCowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cw.edu>
Subject: Re: Please send invoice for CWU

Sloan, = - = -

“Thanks. Theotherdealersmust havedifferent laws.Arewe stil on for Fridaypickup?

Jason
Sentfrommy iPhone

2



OnJun23,2021,at 12:39 PM, Sloan Cinelli <cinli ests com> wrote:

Gaution: This oll rgiatd from outside the univers.
Do nt chk ks, apa atachmants, or ely ries you 100gth soncor and knowthcordaf. Ifyou conser is

ino nm esse vest Report MoeeogsBuin h Outlook oir5h CA SoeDok and Microsf

Hollo CW team,
Just confirmed with our DMV team - Tesla cannot send MCO of sefregiser n WAdueto
‘specific dealer laws, as we aredirectto consumer.

Total Amount Due $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

Ne account numbers generated spoicatyor 4s order, ess dono useany prTela Account
number.

ProofRequiredeiwire vansconfmaton page with ransactonamoun, account bers, oc

0root of ayanteedbolo a require. Provisng only neofh Famsbelow or sping thecheck
imonroe aa Acrosica dls PAYTON. roca and vena Ackp.

ProofRequiredScam copofchack1 TaigKototeads stedbow
Ato: Funding Team5c Fremont BhdFromont Ch 34635

Vehicle Pick-Up
‘Once confirmed;wecanrelease thevehicietotheclient /end user.

700 S Grady Way,

>



Renton, WA 88057

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video links below with your client / end user as they highlight the Tesla's

‘main features.

MostyourTesla - ModelY.

1 remain a resource for you as we work on completing this order and for any additional
support you may need.

Bost,
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli

Business Operations Associa,Enopiso
45500 Fremont BS, Fremont, GA 94536
E. scineli@iesiacom P. 415-792-2642

<image002.png>

From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon,Cowdery@cus.edu>
Sent: Monday, June 21,2021.9:13 AM
Toi Sloan Cine <scinel@tesla.com>
Ce: JasonBerthorrKoch <Jason,erthon-Koch@cw.cdu>
Subject:Please send nvolceforCWU

Good morning Sloan,

Jason received an emall notifying him tha th invoice for the TeslaModelYi ready (screenshot
attached). Could you please forward a copy of the invoiceto me? | am rot abe to access it via the
forwarded link.

.



Also please let me know when delivery i scheduled.

Thank you,
sharon

‘Sharon Cowdery
Buyer
‘Contracts and Procurement
500-963-1002

<image005 png> 400 East University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926-7480
‘SharonCowdery@cwuedu
hii: cwedulcontracts

<RN114953152_ MVPA.pdf>
<RN114953152_Invoice pdf>
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Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 1:04 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli
ce Sharon Cowdery

Subject: Re: Please send invoice for CWU

Sloan,

Thanks. The other dealers must have different laws. Are we sillon for Friday pickup?

Jason

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 23, 2021, at 12:39 PM, Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com> wrote:

‘Caution: This email originated from outside the uriversity.
Do otcickon inks,openattachments,or replyunlessyou recognizethe sendarandknow thecontentssafe. youconsidertis
als ishing orsperm leasusethe Report Message Button in Outlook fo infor both the GWU Service Desk and Microsoft.

1



Hello CWU team,

Just confirmed with our DMV team - Tesla cannot send MCO or self-register in WA dus to
Specific dealer laws, aswe are direc to consumer.

SIT TTT TS $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

rr UUnumbers.
roofRequiredLRSark wie tonsfe confmatonpagewhe Fansacon amount.account numbers, etc.

Goth picsof payment stedbelowar required.Providing cryona of th Hersblow or shigingtha check
{oh ncorrctTesa Address.Wl52482 400 in Payment proceso and venice ckup.

Proof RequiredScanned copyofcheck
I Tracking Numberoneare td below
At: Funding Team45500 Fromont BuaFramont CA BIS3S

Vehicle Pick-Up
Once confirmed, we can release the vehicleto the client/end user.

7005 Grady Way,
Renton, WA 98057

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video links below with your client / end user as they highlight the Tesla's
main features.
MeotvourTesia - Model Y

2



Jason received an emal notifying him that the invoice for theTesla Modelis ready (screenshot
attached). Could you please forward a copy ofthe Invoice to me? am not able to access it viathe.
forwarded link.

Also please let me know when delivery is scheduled.

Thank you,
sharon

‘Sharon Cowdery
Buyer
Contracts and Procurement
509-963-1002

<image005.png> 400 East University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926-7480
‘SharonCowdery@cwuedu
hip: owedulcontracts

<RN114953152_MVPAp>
<RN114953152_Invoice.pdf>
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1romain a resource foryou aswework oncompletingthisorderandforanyadditonal
support you may need.

Best,
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli
Busines Operations Assit, Entopse
48500 Fremont Bid, Fremrt, CA 84538
E sonebledacon P.#15T522842

<image002png>

From: Sharon Cowdery<Sharon Cowdery@cw.cdu>
Sent:Monday,June21,20219:13AM
Tos Sloan Cinelli <scinel@tesi.com>
Ges Jason Berthon-Koch<Jason.Berthon Koch @cwn.edu>
Sublect: Please send invoicefor CWU

Good morning Sloan,

3



Jason Berthon-Koch

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
sent: Monday, August30, 2021 11:53 AM
ce Sloan Cineli
Subject: RE: Please confirm final amount for check

Sloan,

The plates came for the Tesla, however they are regular plates and not State Exempt. Can the tile plate people
resubmit the paperwork for exempt plates?

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chief of Police
University Police and Public Safely
(0): 509-963-2958
400. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926
JasonBerthon-Koch@owyedu

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 11:27 AM
“To: Sharon Cowdery <SharonCowdery@cwu.edu>
Ce: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>
Subject: Re: Please confirm final amountfor check

Sloan,

Our tax rate for sales taxis at 8.3%. We typically purchasecarsfrom dealers and take al the paperwork ourselves to dof
and pay taxesfees etc.

Jason

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 23, 2021, at 11:24 AM, Sharon Cowdery<Sharon Cowdery@cvi.edu> wrote:

WU prefers to register the carifpossible, but If Tesla must complete the registration then so be It.

In either case,| need to know the amounttotell my Accounting Departmen to generate the check for.

Thanks,
Sharon

1



From: Sloan Cinelli <scinell1c com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 11:20 AM
Tos Sharon Cowdery<Sharon,Cowdery@cwuedu>
Ces Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason,Gethon:Koch @cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: Please confirm final amount for check
Hisharon, :

Goverment Registrationschoosing exempt plates are charged sate sales tax + $62.00 in various fees
for registrationifthey choose to use regular plates they will be charged full registration fees +RTA f they
aren an RTA rone.

Can Tesi register and tte the vehicleonbehalfof CWU?
Thank you,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associa, Enterprise
45500 Fremont Ec, Femon, CA 04538
© scei@iesiacon P 415.752.2642

<image001.png>

From: Sharon Cowdery<Shaton Cowdery@cw edu>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 830 AM
Tos loan Cinelli<scnell @tesl.com>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.BerthonKoch@cwy.cdu>
Subject: lease confirm final amountforcheck

Hisioan,

need to fet my Accounting Department th final amount for the check today. 1s $51,230.00 correct
since we will do the icensing and pay tax when we register the vehicle here in Kittitas County?

Thank you,

Sharon

From: Sharon Cowdery
Sent: Monday,June21, 2021 1:09 PM
Tos Sloan Cinell<scnelltesla com>
Ca: Jason Berthon-Kach <Jason Berthon Koch @cwy.edu>
Subject: RE: Please sand invoice for CWU

2



We need to complete the transaction before th end of ou icalyear, 50Jason will hand delve the
checkatthe time ofick up.

We wil license and pay tax onthe vehicle here in Kittas County so 1 believe the correct amount for the
checkis $51,290.00. Please let me know f that is not correct.

Thanks,
Sharon

From: Sloan Cinelli<scineli@tesia com>
Sent: Monday,June 21, 2021 11:18AM
Tos Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cu ed>
Gc: Jason Berthon-Koch<jsonferthon-Koch@cwuedu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoicefor CWU

Yes —not a problem. We can also accept nt.30 payment terms if preferred.

Thank you,

Sioan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Eneprise
4550 Fremont Be, Fon,CASSS
© schel@iesicon P. 4157022582

<image001.png>

From: Sharon Cowdery <sharon.Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Sent: Monday, une 21, 2021 11:17 AM
Tot Sloan Cine <scinell@tesla.com>
Ce: Jason Berthor-Koch <lason.Berthon:Koch@cw.edu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU

Hisioan,

As an agency of the tate of Washington, CWU i not allowed to pay in advance or goods and services.
Weare obligated by law to ssue payment fr ll purchases, we just can't pay in advance.

Wilt be acceptabie fo Jasontohand deliveracheck to the Rentoncenter atthe time of pick
up Altermatvely, ifnecessarywecancomplete a wire transferon Friday ithe wie confirmation
receipt il be adequate to release the vehicle.

Let me know what wil work.
Thanks,
Sharon
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rom: loan Ciel <scinell@1esiacom>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021.957 AM
‘To: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon.Cowdery@cwu. edu>
Cc: Jason Berthon-Koch<lason.Berthon-Koch@cwu.edy>
‘Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU

Caution: This email originated from outside the university. |
00 otcick on ke. openatachmerts,of rep res you eccpiz th sander and knowthcotentssf. Hyoucoiderismaka pingofspamposs us he port Message Buon OuoobothhgGNU SeraDokangMICs

<image002 jpg>

Hello CWU team,

In heattached document s your FinalPrice SheetandVehicleInvoice, which serve as
our final payment request

Total Amount Due $66,783.91

Payment Instructions

‘Aunque account numba f generated special for is dar, lease do ot us any pr Tol AccountTumor.
ProofRequiredSR Saning wir asf confirmation page with, ansacin moun, account mbar,

B00 roc of payment ste belowarsreuicd. Provinganyan of hefamsbelow oshpng thocheckoa croc Tosa Adres waa dls in poyOCSard vance cp.
ProofRequiredScand coyof chack3 Tracing Numoer 00adress tad blow
Attn: Funding Toam45500 Framont ov

.



———

Vehicle Pick-Up
One final payment is confirmed, we can release the vehicle to the client / end user.

700 S Grady Way,
Renton, WA 98057

e——————————eter

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video inksbelow ith your client/end user as they highlight the Tesia's
‘main features.

MeetyourTesla - ModelY

——————————————ene

| remain resource for you as we work on completing this order and for any additonal
support you may need.

Bes,
Sioan

Sloan Cineli
Business Oparatons Associate, Enorpse
45500 Fromont hd Fremon, CA S438
€ sndilesncan P. 4157922842

<image001.png>

From: Sharon Cowdery <sharon.Cowdery@cwu.edu>

Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 9:13 AM
s



To: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesia.com>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon Koch@cuwy ed>
Subject: Please send invoiceforCWU

Good morning Sloan,

Jason received an email notifying him that the invoice for the Tesla Model Y is ready (screenshot -
attached). Could you please forward a copyof the invoice to me? | am not able to accessitvia the
forwarded link.

Aso please let meknowwhen delivery is scheduled.

Thank you,
Sharon

‘Sharon Cowdery
Buyer
‘Contracts and Procurement
509-963-1002

<image003 png> 400 East University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926-7480
SharonCowdery@owyedu
hit wwwcwyedulcontracts
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Sharon Cowdery

From: Sharon Cowdery
Sent: Tuesday, May 4,2021 421 PM
To: ‘scineli@tesa con’
Subject: Quote for Central Washington University
Attachments: Model Y_Quote.CWU pd

Hello Sloan,

1am working on processinga requisition fo our campus police department for the Model Ya per your quote, atached
for reference.

The department is anxious to get the order placed so 'm hoping You can help me withfew tings:
1.” Could you lease provide me with acompletedW9for Teslaso that | an set the company upas 2 supplier in our

database?
2. Willyou accepta CWUpurchaseorder, or do you require that we complete the Tesi purchase order? We would

need to have the Tesla agreement reviewed by our Contracts Department, which wil ake some time.
3. Isthere anoption fora service agreement?

Thankyouforyour help,
Sharon

Sharon Cowdery
ST  Burer

SQN Contracts and Procurement
7A 505-963-1002Z EH) 400 East Unversity WayQs

RIS itp ww.cs eduicontacts
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Sharon Cowdery

From: Sloan Cinelli <scineli@testacom>
sent: ‘Wednesday, May 5, 2021 138 PM
To: Sharon Cowdery
Subject: RE: Quote for Central Washington University
Attachments: Tesla, Inc. - W-9.pdf,Tesla_Fleet Guide Service and MaintenanceUS pdf; SC-19-00-002

MaintenanceServiceAnd Intervals R1.paf

‘Caution: This emall originatedfrom outside the university.
Do notclick on inks,openatiachments, o reply unlessyou ecogeize thesenderandknow hecontent i safe. youconsiderthis
‘email as phshing o spamplease use the Roport MessageButton in Outook to infor boththeCWUServiceDesk andMicrosoft.

Hi sharon,

Looking forward to working together!

Please see attached for W-9, We can accept a CWU purchase order we just need tile assignment instructions.

‘We dont currently offer a Service Agreement, but service and maintenanceguidescan be found attached.

Let me know what you need.

Best,

Sloan Cinelli

scineti@tesia.com

From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon.Cowdery@cwuedu>
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 4:21 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>
Subject: Quote for Central Washington University

Hello Sloan,

1am working on processinga requisition for our campus police departmentforthe ModelYas per your quote, attached
for reference.

The department is anxious to get the order placed so {m hoping you can help me with a few things:
1



1. Could you lease provide me with completed WO for Testa 50 tht can set he company up 353 spplern aur
database?

2. Wilyou acepta CWU purchase order,o do'ou require that we completthe Tela purchase order? We would
need haa th Tesla agreement reviewsb our Contracts Deparment, whic wi ake some time,

3. 5 here an option for servi agreement?
Thankyoufor your hel,
‘Sharon )

Sharon CondoryTR Boer
5 a-G 3) Contracts and Procurement

(3f ata 509-863-10023 Hl) 200Eau UnverstywayNON) Elersou,wa08026-1450
rs ‘SharonCowdery@cwuedu
Nr ‘hito:/iwww.cwy,edu/contracts

2



. W-9 Request for Taxpayer ——
oe coos Identification Number and Certification requester Bo notey Tonia
InaraRevenonSaree. > Gotowww.rs.gov/FormWsforinstructionsandthelatestinformation. Rs.TR ROTTSSoTEETERRT

resi. ine mwas mw Fao
Frm ana cominpes oo Goren | Er
8 Tofowngsevenboxes. seetansos

§| 0 mdvidussciopopretoror 2) CCoporston  [] sCaporation  [] pamarsnip ~~[] Trusvestate.§| Oe Carstommcton,
BE 0 ron coronene cmt cottoncpr
33] rote cocernomsaoxme aesor agsateen saomre ar,BT:| ang or RTCAst
5d har at otBenno aUa posesOise soemLS Cotee)| Temmm
tem ——enea TR Te —

313500 eer Crk toadTan
palo Ao.cAss ar

RN aspaer dorticationNarber (0)
Ente yousTHInthe appropriatebo.TheTINpridedmustmafch 0 namegivenoie Tio vo Societymame]olan:Fo ry So Seynme SG Hove 8Tidal, Slepropitr, ofGroganany.Soe th stmchon or Part| ate. Foroer L1L1] 1]mo aon om 15S ano 70
Noe thsc moc tncr ne,sntePts rn1. osoWhat amen [ESBSBREST]mins Fog oroesoonmr oEEDDoEEnD
ercemrr——— [DLEEDIN Gertication
Uncappeda
Towmrcm fortycrcpyrBsn ener awating or rune o bo Stokanda ee,hrawo eekee bag a FesstoSABO 10 uD won oes ofr apo ov Gonoaosra omaint
21am 3S, can oroe US. arsonGund lo ant
huPATGAcoda) tardon ofr i cig |a rtfom FATCAepi coc

Corfcatonarco You mst oe fa stm aciy7a BS ty rc Scopwig caseaet Boon go Footi,Seoth teoo neta,oan0 ln bosereI St rantsfieldRov de aoclitytSiae Sd
So [spear DHere |Sven SOG owen 01/13/2020
Genarel Instractions Fam 10 con,incu sa fom socksorrt
SecresttatRevers God ieshws +e 1005 WSC wasyscfnm, rie,vars
Future developments.Forthelatest information aboutdevelopments. .rept ot st lotr Tom errts cnr
rywe Asnre eo
Purposeofform Form 10Kfetch carda ipryptrVasco
ootayForm 1.9ouster ho rerodto lan + Fo 055 oraregret,1056.2 toronrt.Bemetoscs pletelyeeRW Corwrre rom 0ccnaaondaraoe
taxpayeridentificationnumber(ATIN),oremployeridentification number =Form 1086. {acquisiion or handoutofSecured Bropertylre oe ransaoi UsFmWc re.pain inching aresamn.Bamba oar™ stooievo Siaratwan do. odo ot a 1.01 twin 4 TLyuiepriser SB wan SoaA
EE= =)



Service and Maintenance T
Enterprise Sales

arMaintenance

RecommendedServiceandMaintenance

Cabin AlFier
ae some cornplo oucesey yo.

High Efficiency Particulate Air (HEPA) iter
rot Tests snapperwih EP she Taare ladon vary yous
Tie Rotation, Balance and Whee! Alignment
Todaro roi vot ws cory 6240ee oY ia depth vances 252 GON chtor
a nis Wl een corr. Rte 13a rar ous mamas wt os

Brake FdTest
esterocomemenc asi akuk for comarination avery2 yours andecoasods

Air Contioning Service

Wintercareccoanos ean an ican ake carers every 2 mvs 12500 mi fr crs noo wear eons.

Savice Visi Information

ScheduleaService Appointment

© Soict Schou Servi anh hrm scan yourTs 00.

Eye deat alese

dt very heIpluL fyou're unable <0 upload DICE whi SCheOLMNG YOUT SUFVICE PRONE. you Can



Service and Maintenance T
Gnterpr se Sales

rer ihe 20083 hh yueu He 10 FCVS BS 3 Yr SOIC SCS 400 VBIHRY, YOramen Sarees Sarason amanovo
2 Confira sm hi rks bs or ou.
3. Entrethom oulve conc fori fs Ser, We reson yu ockacs a able hone mame )

ReschaduleaServiceAppointment
oreshodl You Sorc appORES, SGC Sche Senvie 3 ihoAaaofyur Tessank he Bact

Cancel » ServiceAppointment
o cancl your Servite sppoesmen, Salat Schecule Ser 0 th home screen of you Tesla a9 an eect he CancerDiana he Batam tt seem Souci Vo to comin

Preparing for YourMobileServiceAppointment
i PotSr SRara iStIPPON  10CHI 80 3 fyout chic LEBERou bw0

PreparingforYourService Canter Appointment

fre—ars gnosis, Can sr-Gagnos pas an order PHS£0 rarefor cho ap. Our Sri
rides sabatatiaband riot

Se oo Sori oars ha eepr for your sche appa. yu will be ANG 0 rviow he xia cfcon 1h laa ele Sheu Sac a 10 ie: FSS 7 RA 1BYE heSES

i ———

aaYRCo AY 8

tert Trgarin i
eaaice boi perfor Tad wil ofr crn tone whl your ca 3 ur Sorc iCom i es bie do in Samo wt oesSTtne cron

A ————ns Sovser wit Corea: You yo SAAS ot AAPOR {ea a7 You wh Ba oe O
Te soasta hoes Sar



Service and Maintenance Y

Enterprise Sales

Dot Yourself Guides.
or ro sovorl Basic mNONINCO DAOGOLIES 0 Ca G0 Yoursell, wiht he £0 choco 3 ServiceBPO For 5:09 by
S10 rons On Sl SOIC DOCHEITS0 10.1 Tesla, SOE 1h COMOSpONIG 9c Brio
Moseld  Mogels| Mecelx

Body Shop Support
yop1 ny3D 0030500SII — Ny 4DTON 061hFON, eyan ang of

Testa Service Centers
sk SarsConor can Derona ic vantof CONSRS SPACE in HS roDIXorent. Reals ince:

+ Front ana oor bumpers
© Uiostes
© Samar caps.© Boor
Jp prey
© Suipansion ans axe damage (0, cu isanopoinoles)
Scheduling a Body Repair
To schocio an appoincmant at a Tesla Sanvice Canter gi (0 the Tesla app and selec: Collision & Gass Ropar fom ihoService Noms, V4 i be romped  GRAEIb 1 (EDF A 1080 DHOL04 10 hel 5 icy 05505 ho Gamage. | 36 He
Ting nna. loos50 ur 1 65k now our cannot and cla amber
nthe eve: wre cannot parlor your reac in sevice, wo vil refer you 8 Ted Bocy Repair Gedor or Tosh ApPHOve0Gacy Shon.
Tesla Body Repair Center
ast owns an oporares Booy Repair Ceners that spocializa in Siraciors mage. Tesla G00 Ropar Contors re carrentywalabi nth tolowing clues

+ SantoseCoomia
© Pomom Calor
+ kun Vilaoe loos.© Backvile Mang
“0sehocie an appoinen: a: a Tesla B0oyRepolr Centr. Coast eachIcaion Gracy~ Goch Ske ha the own Contactalormaon, este melds Coin PAE YOu INSTANCE Carer 300 CIM ber ntheBody 3 I eral focusing he

Tesia-Approved Body Shop Network
akon 10 osloBoyRopar Caras, wi vepainons with the wor’bas: oy hops £0 lor ho over rowing Tesla
Approves Boay Shop Newmark. Va Samad a HGhos: SonGaros om our asia ADDIS B03 Shop Nework ough1601S ining ING sSeSSONS. 0 Schacule 1PN, least Contac thebody shop Grecly.
For acoiions support. cltaseContac is Bo sur to nce your VIN and any relevant 30 shop informion
Fitsournearestback shopa well a their contac nformiaion asin he sanch toa here:

Software Updates
Gurcar regu recan over <ho- aiesofware upoaes hat 306 new [aac and onhance oxisinganesoverWi Fi
Vou can check fo new sofware upcatesbyopening the Softwa ai on your Touchscreen. f 3 naw pe is avaiable. you recave
3 AOL on your nes AChACISeN Cita. wh he O1ion 5 ISA ha NCmacy Of Sena 108 Ae 76 EnnsTies 0 mo: HENS Geer Of 01nd 4, Comoe, Youn £31 0 WEF



Vehicle Warranty YT

Vehicle Warranty
New Vehicle Limited Warranty }

ne

2oe S00 mie, whchaver comes 1s. wih inu 0% recancion of Baer aay Over ha waranty

Dvearsor00000rateswhicheverCor rtwich nema 70% rocenton of Giery capacity overShewaranty

Used Venice Limited Warranty

Bo ve ta wasn os icope oovai Let ras wh aonose oh

i



Tire Specifications T

Recommend Tres

s as Go uae chain Primacy
o ps wo sweme MicheinPio Sport 4 P54)
8 8s ao 235/45R8 Pireli Winter SottozeroSeries | #6

Ie ® os © aeons ContmanatproContat AX
Hote o a PA kok ents 1 Evo3

° 8s 40 255/40R19 Pirelli Winter Sottozero *

0 as © asso che Plt Spor 4 F545)
0 8s 40 235/35ZR20 PirelliWinter Sottozero. *
© po is assesms Continents Froconoct
2 as Pn GooorerEle 1 Aymmeiic

ModelY. 54an a © asses os

© o © wes GoyerEo Towing
» . © aes Pre vines Stores

Models. 5 *avon as © [aus chainictSuerSpot217 . © Lassa

20 Rear 9s 0 275/45R20 DRG or

20k . © assoModel x Pirall Scorpion Winter *20 four as © Lamssao
22m o weve J
22Rear 0 35 285/35R22 Soadyeer gah
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SharonCowdery
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1f you would please reply to confirm receipt of the order and let me know if you have any questions.

TanerSon
sharon Gomi

& “ Contracts and Procurement
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‘Sharon Cowdery

From: Sloan Cineli <scineli@tesla com>
Sent: Thursday, May 13,2021 301 PM
To: Sharon Cowdery
ce Jason Berthon-Koch
Subject: RE: CW Purchase Order 66502 attached -
Attachments: RN114953152pdf

‘Caution: This email orginated from outside the university.
Do notcickon inks, open atachments,or apyurlssyou focagnize the sanderand know thecontentsae. youconsiderhs
mailoaphishingofspampleaseusetheReportMessage Button in Outook 0 informboth the CWUServiceDesk andMicrosoft.

1



Hello CWU team,

We look forward to delivering your first Testa venice. Below you il find the
confirmation details for your submited order

Order Confirmation

Tesla Order Number RN114953152

Delivery ETA About 8 weeks

‘myTesla Account kochi@owu.edy.

Registration Handling - “GWU

Next Steps
- On or around the delivery ETA fisted above, we expect aVINto match
your Order
- After a VIN is matched to your order, we can work on generating your

Buyers Order (our MVPA containing a Final Price Sheet) which wil serve as
your final payment request
- After vehicle is inspected,wecan confirm delivery with your end-user /

diver

Please let me know f you have any other questions - more than happy to help.

Best regards,
Sloan

Sioan Cine



‘Sharon Cowdery

From: Jason Berthon-Koch
sent: Thursday, May 13,7021 224 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli Sharon Cowdery.
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Sloan,

Could it please be mine,kochi@cwu edu.

Thanks

Jason

Jason Berthon-Koch
Chiefof Police
University Poiice and Public Safety
(0): 509-963-2859
400 E. University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926

7 JasonBetthon-Koch@owy.edu

From: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@teslacom>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 2:13 PM
To: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cwu.edu>
es Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason. Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Caution: This email originated from outside the university.
D0 not cick on is, open attachments, or reply unless you 16cognize the sender and know thecontent safe.Ifyouconsidertis
mail sa phishingorspam leaseusethe Report Message Button in Outlook tonfor both the CU Service Desk and Microsoft.

Thank you, Sharon! We are excited to delivery CWU's Model .

Which email would you like associated with this VINforSuperchargingdata and Premium Connectivity?

Should it be Jason's email, or a generic leet email address?

Best,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associa, Enterpisa
5500 Fun Bi Front CA 93538
© scineli@leslocom 7 415.72 24



From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon.Cowdery@cwu.edi>
Sent:Thursday, May 13, 2021 12:13 PM.
To loan Cine <scineli@tesia com>
Cai Jason Berthon Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwued
Subject: CWU Purchase Order 66502 attached

Good Afternoon Sloan,

Thanks again foryour patience.

Attached please find CWU po 66502forthe Model Yas per your quote, als attached for reference.

1 betlve tha this purchase will not qualify for the WA sales tax exemption for alternative fuel vehicles ince the value
exceeds the alowed $45,000. We wil take responsibilty for paying the use tax an licensing

Ifyou would please reply to confi receipt of the order and let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Sharon

Sharon CowderySo Buer
GP I)\ Contracts and Procurement
STN Soo.963-1002

El 5) 400 East Universi way
AALS) ErenshONAL) Etensburg, Wa 66526-7180
SOP” hitpiiwww.owy,edulconiracls
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Sharon Cowdery

From: SloanCinelli <scinell@tesla.com>
sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 11:18 AM
To: Sharon Cowdery
ce Jason Berthon-Koch
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU :

Yes —nota problem. We can also accept net-30 payment termsifpreferred.

Thank you,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise
45500 Franont Biv. Framont, CA S38
© scnei@esiacon © 4157922642

From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cwuedu>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 11:17 AM
To: Sloan Cinell<scinelli@teslacom>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <lason,Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Sublect: RE: Please send invoiceforCWU

Hisloan,

As an agency of the State of Washington, CWU is not allowed to pay in advanceforgoods and services. We are obligated
by law to issue payment for all purchases, we just can't pay in advance.

Wilt be acceptableforJason to hand deliver a check to the Renton center at the time of pick up? Alternatively, f
necessary we can complete a wire transfer on Friday ifthe wire confirmation receipt will be adequate to release the
vehicle.

Let me know what wil work.
Thanks,
Sharon

From:SloanCinelli <scinelli@tesla com>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 8:57 AM
To: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cwuedu»
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch<Jason.Berthon:Koch @cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU

1



Caution: This email originate fomoutadetheuvrsiy.
DonckonInks, apaatachmats or oly ios you 0cogiz 1h sarand know conan fe youconsiderisaroSeng osmpeaswea 1 RaperMas 138 Buta i Quiook aoso ns GW SemcsDowand oso.

Hello CWA team
Inthe sttached document i your Final Price Sheot and Vehicle Invoice, which serve as
aur final payment request

Total Amount Due $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

‘RUPiaUo du tha generiod spect fo 1s ardor, eas dono so any rr Tala AuntEd
root Requiredaman wie rani confmatn pag wil 0 ransacon aout, account rumba, i.

20h rol f payment le blo ao Teqred.Proidng any cn fh ams blow ofEE 1h check
Be memo Tous dares wiGa08 dels avpocHLG ad Von oR Pek

root ReauindTS emt spy of cack2 Troming Numero he atros ad iw
at: Fanti Team45500 Fromon ShFramont Oh 3453

2



Vehicle Pick-Up
Onc final payment is confirmed, we can release the vehicle to the client / end user

70'S Grady Way, ;
Renton, WA 98057

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video links below with your client/ end user as they highiight the Tesla's
main features,

Moolyour Testa - Model.

1 remain a resource for you as we work on completing this order and for any additional
support you may need.

Best.
Sioan

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise
45500 Fremont Bhd, Fremont, GA 04535
© sneb@leslacom © 415.792 2642

From: Sharon Cowdery <SharonCowdery@cwu.edu>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 9:13 AM
Tos Sloan Cineli<scineli@tesla.com>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch </ason Berthon Koch @cwu.edy>
Subject: lease send involce for CWU

3



Good morning Sloan,

J250n received an email notifying him that the invoicefo the Tesla ModelYi ready (screenshot attached). Could you
please forward a copyofthe invlceto me? 1am not able to acess It via the forwarded link.

Also pleaselet me knowwhen delivery sscheduled.

Thank you,
Sharon

Sharon Cowdery
ZT) Boer
LAR) Sovaang procuromen
(Crass) oo
Ele BH) 400East Universityway
EXRLDVEJ) eiensburs,wa 6626-7480
NQIRRSY SharonCoudory@auusdu
RID ito cwowseduicontacts

.



Sharon Cowdery

From: Sloan Cine<scinell @tesla com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 1120 AM
To: Sharon Cowdery.
ce Jason Berthon-Koch
Subject: RE: Please confirm final amount for check -

Hisharon,

Government Registrations choosing exempt plates are charged state sales tax + $62.00 in various fees for registration if
they choose to use regular plates they will be charged full registration fees +RTAIf they are in an RTAzone.

Can Teslaregister and title the vehicle on behalfofCWU?

Thank you,

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Entorprisa

scinei@tesio.com 4

From: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021.8:30 AM
To: Sloan Cinell <scinelli@tesla.com>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwuedu>
‘Subject: lease confirm final amountorcheck

Hisioan,

I need to let my Accounting Department the final amount for the check today. Is $51,290.00 correct since we will do the
licensing and pay tax when we register the vehicle here in Kititas County?

Thank you,

Sharon

From: Sharon Cowdery
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 1:09 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli<scinelli@teslacom>

'



Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon Koch @cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU

We need to complete the transaction before the and of our fiscal year, 50 Jason will handdeliver the check at the time
of pickup.

‘We will license and pay tax on the vehicle here in Kititas Countyso | believe the correct amountfo the check is
$51,200.00. Please let me know if that i not correct.

Thanks,
Sharon

From: Sloan Cinelli <scineli@testa com>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 11:18 AM
To: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon Coudery@cw edu
es Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwuedu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU

Ves=nota problem. We can also accept net-30 payment terms if preferred.

Thankyou,

Sloan Gell
BusinessOperations Assocate, Enaprse

scones com

From: Sharon Cowdery<SharonCowdery@cwu.edu>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 11:17 AM
Tos Sloan Cinel <scinell teslacom>
Ce: JasonBerthon-Koch <Jason Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: lease send invoice for CWU.

Hisioan,

As an agency of the State of Washington, CWU is not allowed to pay in advance for goods and services. We are obligated
bylaw tossue payment foral purchases,wejust can't pay In advance.

Willt be acceptable for Jason to hand deliver a check to the Renton centerathe time of pick up? Alternatively if
necessary we can complete a wire transfer on Friday if the wire confirmation receipt willbe adequate o release the
vehicle

Let me know what wil work.
2



Thanks,
Sharon

From: oan Cinelli <scinell@tests.com>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 9:57 AM
‘To: Sharon Cowdery <Sharon.Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Ge JasonBerthonKoch<Ja50nBerthon-Kochcwn ed» :
Sublect: RE: lease send invoicsfor CWU

Caution: Tre omall originated frooutsidethe university.
D0 not ick ns.ope fachmans orol rssyou(voithseerark th corte safe youcoridris
ares ishng o pampls so th Ropar Meseags Buon 3 Outodk a om othins CY SemisDoo 803 MIT0R.

Hello CWU team,
In the tached document is your Final PriceSheet and Vehicle Invoice, which serve as
our final payment request.

Ira $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

mau account numbers generated special or is rr, leas don use anyprior TodaAcount
namo.

Proof Required
To rbigir vantcontmaton agewih Lo. anacian amare, coun rumors, oc

3



Bath proofs of payment sed below ore required. Providing only ona of he flams below or sipping the check
1o1he incorrect Tasla Address il cause. Gesys in payment processing and vehicle pick up.

Proof RequiredScanned copyof check
2 Tracking Numbertote address sted below
Attn: Funding Team
45500 Fromont SivaFromont, CA 84538

Vehicle Pick-Up
Once final payment is confirmed. we can release the vehicle to the client/end user

700°S Grady Way,
Renton, WA 98057

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video links below with your client / end user as they highligh the Tesla's
main features.

Meat your Tasia - Model ¥

1 remain a resource for you as we work on completing this order and for any addtional
support you may need.

Best,
Sioan

Sloan Cinelli
Business Operations Assaciale, Enterprise
TET 3

“



From: sharon Cowdery <SharonCowdery@cw edu
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021.8:13AM I
os Sloan Cinelli <scinli@tesla.com>
Cc: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.BerthonKoch@cwy.edu>
Subject: lease send invoicefor CWU

‘Good morningSloan,

Jason received an emal notifying him tha the invoice orthe TestaModelYi ready (screenshot attached). Could you
please forwarda copy ofthe invoice to me?|am not able to acess t via the forwarded link.

Also please letme know when delivery is scheduled.

Thankyou,
Sharon

SharonCowdery
ASTD) BurenI ContractsandProcurement(lth Sonsas0s

El VE) 400East unwersiyway
Ca Ellensburg, WA08925-7480
NET SharonCowdery@owuedu
NY” hito/www.cowy.cdulcontracts

s



Sharon Cowder

em

—

Shunconte
a Q)\ Contracts and Procurement
hy 509-963-1002

< £3] 400 EastUniversity Way
=\CWU 3,

hip www cw edulconiracts

rege
em
Sloan Cinelli

.



saneb@iesscom

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon-Koch@cwu edu>
Sent:Wednesday, June 23, 2021 104 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com>
Ce: Sharon Cowdery <sharon Cowdery@cwuedu>
Subject: Re: Please send invoice for CWU

Sloan,

Thanks. The other dealers must have diferent aws. Are we still on for Friday pickup?

Jason

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 23, 2021, at 12:39 PM, Sloan Cinell <scinelli@tesia com>wrote:

‘Caution: This email orginatad from outsidethe universkty.
100not lickoninks,openattachments, o replyunlessyou cogizethesenderand know heconta is safe. youconidortis
emai83 phisning of 3pampleaseuse theReportMessage Buttonin Oullook t nor boththe CWUServiceDesk and Microsof.

2



Hello CWU team
Just confirmed with our DM team - Tesla cannot send MCO or self-register in WA due to
Specific Gealer laws, as we are directo consumer.

LPI $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

Rune acsoun numoe! Generated postal foriorder, eas do not use any pir Tosa Account
mbes

Proot RoquiradBO Sami wi asia onfmaton page wih ransaction amour, acer umber. fc.

Bo proof of payment sad below aro oquved. Proving aly on of to ems blow ng the checkne nore Tosa Ades. vi CALE aps 1 payor poseRAngA Yohe Hk
Proof Required
$1 Sconnad copy of check2 Teaching Narosr 0 tnaddresssed below
tn: Funding Team45500 Framont Sh
Fremont CA 34506

Vehicle Pick-Up
Once confirmed, we can release the vehicle to the client / end user.

700 S Grady Way.
Renton, WA 98057

Walkthrough Videos
Pleass snare the video links below wit your cient / end user as they highlight the Tesa's
main features.
MeetyourTesla ModelY

>



| remain a resource for you as we work on completing this order and for any additianal
support you may need

Best ’
Sloan

Sloan Cinelli
usmess Oparations Associate, Folorpise

soneb@esincom 11 415 0 254

<image002.png>

From: Sharon Cowdery <sharon Cowdery@cwu.edu>
‘Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 9:13 AM
To: Sloan Cinell<scinell @tesla com>
Ce: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason.Berthon-Koch@cwiiedu>
‘Subject: lease send invoiceforCWU.

Good morning Sloan,

Jason received an email notifying him that the invoic for th Tesla ModelYis ready (screenshot
attached). Couldyoupleaseforward acopyofthe invoicetome? | am notabletoaccessit via the.
forwarded link.

4



Also please let me know when delivery i scheduled.

Thank you,
Sharon

‘Sharon Cowdery
Buyer
Contracts and Procurement
509.963-1002

<image005.png> 400EastUniversity WayEllensburg, WA 98926-7480
‘SharonCowdery@cwuedu
hit.cw edulcontracts

<RN114953152_MVPA.pd>
<RN114953152_Invoice.pdf>

5



Sharon Cowdery —

From: Sloan Cine <scinelli@tesla com>
Sent: Monday, August 9, 2021 2:59 PM
To: Jason Berthon-Koch
ce Sharon Cowdery; Alonso Velasquez-Mayorga
Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU -
Attachments: RN114953152_MVPA pf

Hilason,

Canyou pease sign and return the attached document?

Hope CWA is loving the Model YI

Thank you,

Sioan Cinelli
Business Operators Associate Frterrss

scineigitesiacon

From: Sioan Cinelli
Sent: Monday, uly 12, 2021 10:46 AM
Tot Jason Berthon-Koch <lason Berthon-Koch@cwu.edu>
Ce: Sharon Cowdery <sharon Cowdery@cwu.edu>
Subject: RE: Please send invoice for CWU

Hilason,

Pleasesee here for the Supercharger application info information- tps:// wwwtesla com/host-a
superchargertlocations.

"NEMA adapters canbefound here -hitps://shop.tesla.com)/product/gen-2-nema-adapters

Let me know how we can best support!

Thankyou,

Sioan Cinelli
Business Operations Associate, Enterprise

1



saneii@les com

From: Jason Berthon-Koch <Jason Berthon Koch@cwyedu>
‘Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 1:04 PM
To: Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tes. com>
Ce: Sharon Cowdery <haron Cowdery@cuu.edu>
‘Subject: Re: Please send invoice for CWU.

Sloan,

Thanks. The other dealers must have different laws. Are we stil on for Friday pickup?

Jason

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 23,2021, at 12:39 PM, Sloan Cinelli <scinelli@tesla.com> wrote:

‘Caution: This email originated from outsido the university.
100not cick on links, open atachmens,or replyuniessyou recognizethe sender and knowthecontentssae. Ifyouconsiderthis
‘mai as pishing or spam pleaseusetheReportMessage Button inOuook 0info boththe CWUServiceDeskandMicrosof

2



Hello CWU team,
Just confirmed with our DMV tear - Tesla cannot send MGO or seffegister in WA due fo
Spectic dealer laws, as we are direct fo consumer

ILCT $56,783.91

Payment Instructions

Ro SECON mea 1 Serre sposHaty fo is or. pleas co not se any re Tesla Aunt
—

Prost RaguimgBeanster cotematon agei Le ansacian amount account numbers, etc.

Sh raat of pymont ead low a equ Prvidng oly na fh ams Belowo Siping check
aoc Tess Ades il 2138 G87npSTSCESEG Bn EDK
ProofRequiredTO ne copy of cock1 aig moar 1 n adtss stadsoc
Ato: Funding Team45500 Famon EhFremont, Ga 4838

Vehicle Pick-Up
Once coniirmed. we can release the vehicle tothe cient end user

700°S Gracy Vay
Renton, WA 98057

Walkthrough Videos
Please share the video Inks below with your cient/end user as they highigh the Tesia's
main features
MestyourTesis Model

3



1 remain a resource for you as we wark on completing this order and for any additional
Support you may need

Best,
Sican

Sloan Cinelli
Business Oparatons Associa, Enterprise
43500 Ervinont Bhd From CA MEI
© soneli@esiacom © +15 752254

<image002.png>

From: SharonCowdery <Sharon Cowdery@cuw.edu>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 9:13AM
To: Sloan Cinelli<scinell @tesla.com>
Ce: JasonBerthon-Koch<lason Berthon-Koch@cu.edu>
Subjects Please send invoice for CWU

Good morning Sloan,

Jason receivedan email notifying him that the involcefor the Tesla ModelY is ready (screenshot
attached). Could you please forward acopyofthe Invoice to me? | am not able to access it via the
forwarded link.

4



Ais please let me know when delivery is scheduled.

Thankyou,
sharon

SharonCowdery ;
BuyerContractsandProcurement
tie<image00s png> 400Eat University Way Elensburg,Wa96925-1480
SharonCondeny@ouueduSmaov Sosconvasts

<anaLSS3152MVPD
“ANI14953152Invoice p>
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Motor Vehicle Purchase Agreement

Final Price Sheet
DATE OF AGREEMENT 3
FTeR TITTyr
= 135Vestasve
[soo € unversiry wy Seas[ELREBURERSoot

EE

FormeToor sem|re |on| trios|ome|
[Core[oo[ron[ow [or| omnes|_|

PURCHASE PRICE
i Tota nici priceA Cash ric of motorvehicle, options, acessories andfoes.

(So stached Vencle Configuration or mization) 5 ss000
o omer NA sow
< omer N/A sow ©
Total Veil Price A throughC) s_simoce

2 sos Tax Cacuation
Tad into credit (pplcaie) s___ooow

©. TaxableFavs Gf awplicobie) some
© SubtotalofToca tome s Em000 ©
©. soles Tax s__sssu ao)
© omer Na sow ae)
Total Cash Price(1plus 20 and 265 samen @

5. AmountsPaid toGovermentAgencies
RegistrationTranter Ting aos 5 wom

2. LicunsoFanGfapplica) sow ®
C. Tin Fe Cfspplcaie) soo ©
©. satery Fo C1scpicosie) somo
£. Other Foca: TA County Foo swe
© OtherFea WA som
Tod Gomranant Pees (4 nash swe m

la. Subtotal 2s 5) s seme
5 ow Croats

A Deposit socom
© orderFeePayment soe
rantFee Payment  ppicane) som©

© Financed Amount sooo ©
© EVIncantve Cfsoplcabie) sow ®
. Tradeinviespied tpurchaseGfappicabi) soo ®
G. Customsdownpayment seme ©

TotalCradts (A throu 6) s_semmson
6. Amountousfrom Buyer4thou 5) sow ©

“Slo may etaor cee partofthe amounts pai to otvrs
er eto yt te eh in

——————————————————————————————————



TESLA
foul poment ad promance under thermofths Amant, wewii scty crest n theVehic nd ocd
rrrnyoaon veben le
yuchoo to ickup rake deleof our Vein oe in wich werr cere oe Vols, the Ved may
vedooped you Ho Hat TlBid Tot hv.re 0AN ch 0,4

reoth aledrd il Se Veearsovo. Sorofaor,he tro me ht
va. vo Sl port 1 hfCll 0 0 Tess avs rou cht Hom lo ary con
Colon tf esi)
To mateddlrdie of your eid,rod, nly a stmtwe dont grads whenyourVeelacy
hve: You sot don de dente on ra a, onok VOW corn 18 Talo
i,

A ——
ne ents) rer 1 Ven Tek red yout Pfc Pcth auth of 1 rb,bk 40 14
Cytronsn okTsou rseithamu5.
remium onnectvty Ai of Premium Connecti wl be dedolin deer of the Veil, ncei lsve 35
ete ndaoYToErrncorot Veh Ee Sarde
Comet. estes nuded rmGanocty oe Sot change 3nd mybe Iie onate due to Ost
ive Yo recs a ee ht th aa o cite er esd fo sty Comapov 1 sor oc
cameocompar eteel roe,sm rotyar,IE34rySr
ots chin abs essed too sn eu,oyCPSwhTer res STO
oid 10 Ved, coecy ts ning avy, cnt Conroe of 1p 1 es ule 104
ravekoaor rosory Fesvara
Obsolete Hardware nd Future Firmware dates Th Veilil cpch aver hotr dtc tht id ne
ents a hrcxinre orWh ursft upoyok3OVARYENO, OY3ke3
iting mw este ncn [0101Vet, errton,0 Sra palo prs, sro exprsion
vaoma ere nt at foreoaraisCovmc 0 30 ofoo ot Vel 101 oy

echeeapis, ooVel 50srin hat sation ofafrewre ukoot,anion
feos coved vod Wan)oragere.
rcPoli: Payment Termsfo Seles: Supercharge Fl Us Ply. Tee's Caner Bey Poly, Pyar Tams for
CeneaeFo 5kPl rte 1AEEBh 5dw so0OA
Waray. You wile th Tea VeitWary te Tes sdVetUnd Waar, opal, str
rtedn of veters So. ou mysale enGt of Ytwl am 5ent rn
="

Liao of bly. We are ro le fo any cnt, ssc consul Gamags ing out of his cement. Your
Son xl very anes (hs Aen wil be Fie to rmbreman of you Oe Fe, Orde pat 3
Tpraton on.

Rasemert 1s Re ies carly esd 5s prion,i ies 2 Gop Bee you od To na
en ogeeTet
sv concerdt,es oedeg yoGedeoaBoB
otsedwin 40 ds, you re tht ry hue inuoarea ay pct of he ltrs between ou rd
Tom vibeeco » geo or ot th ine ron ns ShonTS by Arn
nin seit sds bs Comer ton Rl. TH chs im ing frst ATT, Sh 8

reed messhot otro



TESLA
Motor Vehicle Order Agreement

Terms & Conditons
Documentation, Yur MotorVednrAssnUh“Agement)adepfhello documents

1. VehicleConfiguration: The Vehicle Configuration describes the vehicle that you configured and ordered. including pricing.iA
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‘State Specific Provisions

For NEW YORK residents: If the Vehicle is not delivered in accordance with the Agreement within 30 days following | ;
owneddeer dt, You have th gh to cnc dpmandrc lend, uste deo
Ceesstator S———
or MASSACHUSETTS rein: ATTFNTIGN PURGHASFR, Aehices are WARRANTED 33 mater of ate ow. Tey
must be fit to be driven safely on the roads and must remain in good running condition for a reasonable period of |
me Ho hove snc role wih the vec oH wir ps 2 Massachusetts ripecion vou shoud
tly us medsel.We may be eared to fi he G1 of fund you mane. TH WARRANTY 1 IN ASBITION TO
HOMER WARRANTY GEN OY US. |
For MIGHGAN residents and purdhosers: The arms f ths Agreament ar governed by, and re tobe terted
ering ton Michigan ow. Te sle of yout venice wil be arsacted ouside of Mich gan, and a ste ir which
Testa has a license to sel vehicles, a explained inthe body of the Agreement, |

For WASHINGTON, B.C resides
NOTICETOPURCHASER

IF, AFTER A REASONABLE NUMBER OF ATTEMPTS, THE MANUFACTURER, ITS AGENT, OR AUTHORIZED DEALER IS |
UNABLE 70 REPAIR OR CORRECT ANY NON.CONFORWITY, DEFECT. Of CONDITION WHICH RESULTS IN SIGNIFICANT
PARENT OF THE MOTOR VHCL THE MAVUPACTUAE, AT TE OPIN Of HE CONSUNER, lL PACE |THE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A COMPARABLE MOTOR VEHICLE, OF ACCEPT RETURN OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE FROM |
THE CONSUMER AND REFUND.TO THE CONSUMER THE FULL PURCHASE PRICE, NCLUDINGALL SALES TAX, LICENSE
FE. REGTRATION FEES, ANO AY SWILAR GOVERNMENT CHARGES, IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING
YOURRIHTS 100 MAY CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS.
llr cars that the information contained 1 th emizton of the purchase pice, icing the Vehice
Configuration, and required by Chapter 3 (Buying, Selling and Financing Motor Vehicles) of Title 16of the Code of D.C.
Mario) Relation. issue the best of ou knowledge.

[ForAFG HUArsetvdardowele at motorvids59 ws io dh condom 5 |
| aStatesafety inspectionat the timeofsale 0astoprotectconsumers. ———
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‘SellerSignature Troy Jones VP, North AmericaSales 6/20/2021
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